Attachment 9
RESOLUTION: 2009- ‘ Page I of 2
A Resolution Certifying a Non-Ad Valorem Assessment Roll
Applicable to Improved Residential Real Property in Miccosukee
Meadows Subdivision to the Tax Collector.

WHEREAS, Section 197.3632(6), Florida Statues, specifically authorizes the collection of
special assessments to be amortized over a period of years, which Leon County elected to utilize
for the assessment applicable to improved residential real property in the Miccosukee Meadows
Subdivision service area; and

WHEREAS, Section 197.3632(5), Florida Statutes, requires the Chair of the Board of
County Commissioners to certify a non-ad valorem assessment roll on compatible electronic
medium to the Tax Collector by September 15th of each year.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of
Leon County, Florida, that:

The non-ad valorem assessment roll, attached hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit
A, is hereby certified to the Tax Collector.

DONE AND ADOPTED by the Board of County Commissioners of Leon County,
Florida, this 14th day of July, 2009.

o

LEON COUNTY, FLORIDA
BY:
ATTEST: Bryan Desloge, Chairman
~ Bob Inzer, Clerk of the Circuit Court BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
BY:
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY ATTORNEY
LEON COUNTY, FLORIDA

BY:
Herbert W. A, Thiele, Esq.
County Attorney




Non-Ad Valorem Paving Assessment

Property Owner

Paul W. & Chris M. Zajicek
Yolanda Bailey '
Philip H. & JC Feinberg
Rodney A. & M L Krell
Kenneth R & DB McKenzie
W.S. & Marjorie Hurlston
Fred W. & RB Schuknecht
Gerald T., Jr. & T.L. Nelson
H. Lee & Christine V. Cohee
Teri Choulat
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Exhibit A

Miccosukee Meadows

Parcel Number
1204140000040
1204140000150
L 1204140000200
1204140000230
1204140000240
1204140000370
1204140000380
1204140000430
1204140000490
1204140000530

Count: 10
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Annual Payment
108.84

132.30
117.78
132.30
117.76

70.29
108.03
132.30
117.76

63.12

$1,100.48



